
 NHS England Regional Contact List 
 

Region Team 
Public Health 

Commissioning Lead / 
Head of Public Health 

Email Screening and 
Immunisation Leads (SILs) SILs email address 

North 

Yorkshire and the 
Humber Emma Wilson emmawilson@nhs.net 

NYH - Dr Phil Kirby  
WY - vacancy  

SY&B - Fiona Jorden 

phil.kirby1@nhs.net 
fiona.jorden@nhs.net 

 

Greater Manchester and 
Lancashire 

Jane Pilkington 
Jane Cass 

jane.pilkington1@nhs.net 
jane.cass@nhs.net 

GM - Dr Graham Wardman 
Lancs - Dr Shelagh Garnett 

graham.wardman@nhs.net 
shelagh.garnett1@nhs.net 

 

Cumbria and North East Claire Bradford claire.bradford2@nhs.net 

CNTW - Glen Wilson 
(Locum for 3 months Feb-

April) 
glen.wilson@nhs.net 

Cheshire and Mersey Julie Kelly julie.kelly11@nhs.net 

Mersey - Dr Dan Seddon  
Cheshire - Dr Helen Lewis-

Palmar 

daniel.seddon@nhs.net 
helenlewis-parmar@nhs.net 

Midlands and 
East 

North Midlands Jacquie Williams jacquie.williams@nhs.net 

Linda Syson Nibbs                                   
Neil Adams 

Tracy Doucas 

linda.syson-nibbs@nhs.net 
neil.adams4@nhs.net 
tracy.doucas@nhs.net 

West Midlands Richard Yeabsley richard.yeabsley@nhs.net 

Dr Ashis Banerjee 
Nicola Benge  
Annette Wood 

ashisbanerjee@nhs.net 
nicola.benge@nhs.net 

annette.wood4@nhs.net 

Central Midlands Clare Jones/ Tim 
Davies 

clare.jones23@nhs.net 
tim.davies5@nhs.net 

Hilary Angwin 
Cath Fenton 
Tim Davies 

hilary.angwin@nhs.net  
cath.fenton@nhs.net  
tim.davies5@nhs.net 

East Alison Cowie alison.cowie2@nhs.net 

Pam Hall 
Shyla Thomas 

pamhall1@nhs.net  
shylaja.thomas@nhs.net 
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South 

South West James Bolt James.Bolt@nhs.net 

Alison Mackenzie 
Julian Elston 
Julie Yates 

alison.mackenzie6@nhs.net 
Julian.Elston@nhs.net 
julie.yates7@nhs.net 

South East Deborah Tomalin deborah.tomalin@nhs.net 

John Rodriguez 
Max Kammerling 

john.rodriguez@nhs.net 
m.kammerling@nhs.net 

South Central Julie Hughes julie.hughes9@nhs.net 

Paula Jackson 
Ardiana Gjini 

Nisha Jayatilleke 

paulajackson@nhs.net 
a.gjini@nhs.net 

n.jayatilleke@nhs.net 

Wessex Nikki Osborne nikki.osborne@nhs.net 

Clare Simpson                  
Dawn Saunders (interim)   

Marie McLoughlin (interim) 

clare.simpson10@nhs.net  
dawn.saunders3@nhs.net 

marie.mcloughlin2@nhs.net 

London London Jo Murfitt joanne.murfitt@nhs.net 

Catherine Heffernan 
Adrian Brown 

catherine.heffernan@nhs.net 
adrian.c.brown@phe.gov.uk 
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